John Hancock.

Welcome to John Hancock, *your new* retirement plan provider

Great news! Your plan sponsor has partnered with John Hancock to provide you with a retirement savings plan. We're busy preparing for your arrival, but in the meantime, there are a few things you'll need to know.



Review

The enclosed package outlines important details about your plan transition, including the blackout dates, plan features, and investment options—review this carefully.



Register

Go to **johnhancock.com/myplan** or scan the QR code to register and access your account.



Already have an account?

We want to make sure you're happy with where your money is being invested, so we encourage you to review your investment options. If you wish to make a change to your account **BEFORE** the blackout period or the first payroll contribution, you can do so on the website or by calling 1-800-395-1113.



Not enrolled yet?

If you're joining for the first time, after you've registered, click on the "Enroll now" button or call us at 1-855-JHENROLL (543-6765). You'll need your contract number and enrollment access number, both of which can be found in the attached notice under the section "Making changes to your investments at John Hancock."

There is no guarantee that any investment strategy will achieve its objectives.

The content of this document is for general information only and is believed to be accurate and reliable as of the posting date but may be subject to change. John Hancock does not provide investment, tax, plan design, or legal advice (unless otherwise indicated). Please consult your own independent advisor as to any investment, tax, or legal statements made here.

Group annuity contracts and recordkeeping agreements are issued by John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.) (John Hancock USA), Boston, MA (not licensed in New York), and John Hancock Life Insurance Company of New York (John Hancock NY), Valhalla, NY. Product features and availability may differ by state. John Hancock USA and John Hancock NY each make available a platform of investment alternatives to sponsors or administrators of retirement plans without regard to the individualized needs of any plan. Unless otherwise specifically stated in writing, John Hancock USA and John Hancock NY do not, and are not undertaking to, provide impartial investment advice or give advice in a fiduciary capacity.

NOT FDIC INSURED. MAY LOSE VALUE. NOT BANK GUARANTEED.

 $\ensuremath{\mathbb{C}}$ 2019 John Hancock. All rights reserved.

GT-P 23621-GE 11/19-40880 (Single-Fund)



Scan to register.





Questions about this package? Contact your plan administrator.